AAA securities 7 91 543 1,008
Other securities 394 91 288
Total 1,185 634 1,296 24 % 68% 98%

Exposure is stated net of hedges traded in the liquid index swap market with market counterparties. The counterparty
exposure is managed through a standard derivative collateralisation process and none of the hedge counterparties are
monoline insurers.

The 30th September 2008 figures include assets acquired from Lehman Brothers of £31m in AAA securities and
£190m in other securities.

1   Marks are based on gross collateral.

G.   Leveraged Finance

At 30th September 2008, the exposure relating to leveraged finance loans originated prior to 30th June 2007 was
£9,489m (30th June 2008: £9,217m). This includes original targeted holds at commitment date of £1,781m (30th June
2008: £1,722m). Barclays Capital expects to hold these leveraged finance positions until redemption. Leveraged loans
are classified within loans and receivables and are stated at amortised cost less impairment. The credit performance of
the assets remains satisfactory.

Leveraged Finance Exposure by Region Pro-forma 1
30.09.08

Pro-forma 1
30.06.08

As at
31.12.07

£m £m £m

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

19

UK 4,733 4,436 4,401
US 3,197 2,961 3,037
Europe 1,356 1,609 1,568
Asia 203 211 211
Total lending and commitments 9,489 9,217 9,217
Original targeted hold (1,781) (1,722) (1,659)
Unrecognised fees (169) (169) (190)
Net lending and commitments 7,539 7,326 7,368
Contingent repayment (2,506) (2,306) -
Net exposure 5,033 5,020 7,368

As at 30.09 .08
Leveraged Finance Exposure by Industry Drawn Undrawn Total

£m £m £m
Insurance 2,479 97 2,576
Telecoms 2,457 179 2,636
Retail 875 107 982
Healthcare 592 172 764
Media 536 103 639
Services 498 151 649
Manufacturing 409 80 489
Chemicals 272 35 307
Other 285 162 447
Total 8,403 1,086 9,489

As at 30.06.08 As at 31.12.07
Leveraged Finance Exposure by
Industry Drawn Undrawn Total Drawn Undrawn Total

£m £m £m £m £m £m
Insurance 2,389 147 2,536 2,456 78 2,534
Telecoms 2,192 222 2,414 2,259 240 2,499
Retail 834 142 976 828 132 960
Healthcare 604 159 763 577 141 718
Media 489 130 619 469 127 596
Services 487 172 659 388 134 522
Manufactur ing 385 97 482 371 125 496
Chemicals 287 37 324 46 286 332
Other 211 233 444 233 327 560
Total 7,878 1,339 9,217 7,627 1,590 9,217

New leveraged finance commitments originated after 30th June 2007 comprised £636m (30th June 2008: £1,275m).

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

20

1   Pro-forma represents exposures as at 30th September 2008 less leveraged finance loans of £2,506m that have
become subject to an announced intention to be repaid at par. This transaction is contingent upon regulatory approvals
and is likely to be completed in the fourth quarter of 2008.

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

21

Edgar Filing: BARCLAYS PLC - Form 6-K

22

H.   Own Credit

The carrying amount of issued notes that are designated under the IAS 39 fair value option is adjusted to reflect the